
Indiana County Historians (updated January 2018) 
 
Each county has one volunteer county historian who promotes local history in their counties and serves as the primary county 
history contact. The County Historian Program was established in 1981 by the Indiana Historical Society and the Indiana 
Historical Bureau (www.in.gov/history) in an effort to improve the historical communication network in the state. For the most 
up-to-date contact information for county historians, visit www.indianahistory.org/lhs. 
 
 
Adams County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Allen County Historian 
Thomas  Castaldi  
13707 Brook Hollow Court 
Fort Wayne, IN 46814-9740 
260-625-5987 
tlcastaldi@yahoo.com  
 
Bartholomew County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Benton County Historian 
Stanley  Rider , Sr. 
PO Box 341 
Fowler, IN 47944 
765-884-0616 
765-884-8839 (work) 
 
Blackford County Historian 
Joseph  Castelo  
809 N High Street 
Hartford City, IN 47348-1737 
765-348-3103 
jcastelojr@gmail.com  
 
Boone County Historian 
Eric  Spall  
502 Glendale Drive 
Lebanon, IN 46052 
317-696-9948 
765-482-3460 (work) 
hdulcimer@gmail.com  
 
Brown County Historian 
Diana  Biddle  
64 State Road 45 
Morgantown, IN 46160 
765-318-1267 
812-988-4629 (work) 
dlynbid@gmail.com  
 
Carroll County Historian 
Mark  Smith  
1031 S Brackney Street 
Brookston, IN 47923 
765-563-3349 
765-564-3152 (work) 
markalansmith12171948@gmail.com  

Cass County Historian 
Mike  Stajduhar  
2606 High Street 
Logansport, IN 46947 
574-992-8513 
stajduharmichael@gmail.com  
 
Clark County Historian 
Jeanne  Burke  
5807 Stacy Road 
Charlestown, IN 47111-9691 
812-256-4685 
jeanne_b@hotmail.com  
 
Clay County Historian 
Jeffrey  Koehler  
2544 N County Road 200 E 
Center Point, IN 47840-8297 
812-835-4891 
koehlerjm@frontier.com  
 
Clinton County Historian 
James  Miller  
PO Box 182 
Rossville, IN 46065-0182 
765-242-8029 
rossvilleww@geetel.net  
 
Crawford County Historian 
Roberta  Toby  
4308 E Temple Road 
Marengo, IN 47140 
812-365-9067 
dign4kin@gmail.com  
 
Daviess County Historian 
Donald  Cosby  
1201 NE 3rd Street 
Washington, IN 47501 
812-254-6844 
doncosby@att.net  
 
Dearborn County Historian 
Joyce  Baer  
803 Three Mile Ridge 
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025 
812-537-4113 
812-537-2775 (work) 
jbaer1@embarqmail.com  
 

http://www.in.gov/history
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Decatur County Historian 
Russell  Wilhoit  
1024 E Lakeshore Drive 
Greensburg, IN 47240-2323 
812-663-8290 
russell.wilhoit.1@comcast.net  
 
DeKalb County Historian 
John  Bry  
PO Box 6035 
Auburn, IN 46706 
239-321-4712 
sowles88@yahoo.com  
 
Delaware County Historian 
Susan  Smith  
1200 N Minnetrista Parkway 
Muncie, IN 47303-2925 
765-287-3544 (work) 
ssmith@minnetrista.net  
 
Dubois County Historian 
Arthur  Nordhoff , Jr. 
710 Main St 
Jasper, IN 47546-3041 
812-482-1010 (work) 
apnordh@twc.com  
 
Elkhart County Historian 
Marcia  Brenneman  
64951 Orchard Drive 
Goshen, IN 46526-9117 
574-533-2755 
mbrenneman@maplenet.net  
 
Fayette County Historian 
Donna  Schroeder  
3820 S. County Road 850 W. 
Glenwood, IN 46133 
765-679-5274 
765-969-6795 (work) 
wallflowers612@frontier.com  
 
Floyd County Historian 
David  Barksdale  
614 Terrace Court 
New Albany, IN 47150-1755 
812-945-1839 
dddcbark@aol.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fountain County Historian 
Carol  Freese  
602 Washington Street 
Covington, IN 47932 
765-793-2710 
houselions@att.net  
 
Franklin County Historian 
Julie  Schlesselman  
Brookville Library, 919 Main Street 
Brookville, IN 47012 
765-647-1351 
765-647-4031 (work) 
julie@fclibraries.org  
 
Fulton County Historian 
Shirley  Willard  
3063 S 425 E 
Rochester, IN 46975-8233 
574-223-2352 
574-223-4436 (work) 
wwillard@rtcol.com  
 
Gibson County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Grant County Historian 
William  Munn  
800 W Euclid Avenue 
Marion, IN 46952-3489 
765-662-3753 
wfmunn@gmail.com  
 
Greene County Historian 
Marsha  Cline  
240 E Indiana Avenue 
Bloomfield, IN 47424-1047 
812-384-0285 
mapcline41@gmail.com  
 
Hamilton County Historian 
David  Heighway  
140 N 15th Street 
Noblesville, IN 46060-2610 
317-773-2142 
317-770-3222 (work) 
heighwayd@earthlink.net  
 
Hancock County Historian 
Joseph  Skvarenina  
523 N Swope Street 
Greenfield, IN 46140-1640 
317-518-1467 
jskvarenina@hotmail.com  
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Harrison County Historian 
Daniel  Bays  
161 Ponder Lane NE 
Corydon, IN 47112-7221 
812-738-3570 
danbayshistorian@hotmail.com  
 
Hendricks County Historian 
John  Parsons  
5676 S County Road 200 E 
Clayton, IN 46118-8962 
317-539-6680 
jparsons@co.hendricks.in.us  
 
Henry County Historian 
Richard  Ratcliff  
6462 Woods Edge Drive PO Box 188 
Spiceland, IN 47385 
765-987-7182 
rp.ratcliff@frontier.com  
 
Howard County Historian 
Jonathan  Russell  
3266 Sycamore Lane 
Kokomo, IN 46901 
765-452-6752 
jdrtist@hotmail.com  
 
Huntington County Historian 
B. Joan  Keefer  
11872 N Roanoke Road 
Roanoke, IN 46783 
260-224-3865 
lindabuck00@hotmail.com  
 
Jackson County Historian 
Bill  Day  
808 W Spring Street 
Brownstown, IN 47220 
812-358-5170 
bdday2@frontier.com  
 
Jasper County Historian 
Judith  Kanne  
605 W Milroy Avenue 
Rensselaer, IN 47978-2710 
219-866-7825 
ja@rhsi.tv  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jay County Historian 
Jane  Spencer  
1400 S Meridian Street 
Portland, IN 47371-2808 
260-726-7283 
260-726-7111 (work) 
jane.a.spencer@gmail.com  
 
Jefferson County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Jennings County Historian 
Thomas  Rice  
167 W College Street 
North Vernon, IN 47265-1804 
812-346-5748 
pjtj167@frontier.com  
 
Johnson County Historian 
Max  Fitzpatrick  
975 Smock Drive 
Greenwood, IN 46143-2424 
317-881-5295 
maxlois@sbcglobal.net  
 
Knox County Historian 
Dennis  Latta  
2742 S Hickory Corner Road 
Vincennes, IN 47591-8729 
812-726-5333 
dlatta@vincennes.net  
 
Kosciusko County Historian 
Dan  Coplen  
2212 E County Road 225 South 
Warsaw, IN 46580 
574-269-2825 
 
La Porte County Historian 
Fern Eddy Schultz  
5817 W Johnson Road 
La Porte, IN 46350-8187 
219-326-6458 
netster@csinet.net  
 
LaGrange County Historian 
Bryan  McCoy  
1635 E County Road 25 N 
LaGrange, IN 46761 
260-463-3763 
blmccoy2@yahoo.com  
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Lake County Historian 
Bruce  Woods  
LCHS, Courthouse Square Ste 205 
Crown Point, IN 46307 
219-662-3975 (work) 
bwoods_mhs@yahoo.com  
 
Lawrence County Historian 
Ronald  Bell  
100 20th Street 
Bedford, IN 47421-4430 
812-275-6681 
bell.ron@yahoo.com  
 
Madison County Historian 
Stephen  Jackson  
2417 Sagamore Drive 
Anderson, IN 46011 
765-643-9897 
765-683-0052 (work) 
madisoncountyhistorian@comcast.net  
 
Marion County Historian 
Steven  Barnett  
62 N Layman Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46219-5804 
317-847-8099 
srbarnett44@yahoo.com  
 
Marshall County Historian 
Linda  Rippy  
416 Clark Street 
Plymouth, IN 46563-2805 
574-936-4346 
574-936-2306 (work) 
mchistory@mchistoricalsociety.org  
 
Martin County Historian 
Nancy  Baker  
409 Capital Avenue 
Shoals, IN 47581 
812-247-2293 
njb2@outlook.com  
 
Miami County Historian 
Kreig  Adkins  
PO Box 414 
Peru, IN 46970-0414 
765-472-3987 
kreigadkins@sbcglobal.net  
 
 
 
 
 

Monroe County Historian 
Joyce  Poling  
2656 E Second Street 
Bloomington, IN 47401 
812-336-1813 
jpoling@homefinder.org  
 
Montgomery County Historian 
Dian  Moore  
963 E 200 N 
Crawfordsville, IN 47933-9155 
765-362-1876 
dianmoore@wildblue.net  
 
Morgan County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Newton County Historian 
Diana  Elijah  
3329 S County Road 100 E 
Morocco, IN 47963 
219-394-2658 
frideas211@gmail.com  
 
Noble County Historian 
Sarah  Knopp  
208 E Main Street 
Albion, IN 46701 
cottage.3@hotmail.com  
 
Ohio County Historian 
Clifford  Thies  
216 Second Street 
Rising Sun, IN 47040 
812-551-5008 
cthies@comcast.net  
 
Orange County Historian 
Jeffrey  Lane  
28 Library Street 
Paoli, IN 47454-1356 
812-723-4238 
jalane.historyman@gmail.com  
 
Owen County Historian 
Anton  Neff  
4307 E State Highway 46 
Spencer, IN 47460-7519 
812-821-3096 
awn2v@yahoo.com  
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Parke County Historian 
Randall  Wright  
418 N College Street 
Rockville, IN 47872-1509 
765-569-5127 
randywright@hotmail.com  
 
Perry County Historian 
Tony  Collignon  
PO Box 92 
Tell City, IN 47586-0092 
812-547-8903 
812-547-3441 (work) 
tonyc@psci.net  
 
Pike County Historian 
Sandra  McBeth  
709 E Locust Street 
Petersburg, IN 47567-1635 
812-582-0088 
slmcbeth@yahoo.com  
 
Porter County Historian 
Kevin  Pazour  
153 S Franklin Street 
Valparaiso, IN 46383 
219-465-3595 (work) 
kevin@pocomuse.org  
 
Posey County Historian 
Glenn  Curtis  
9016 Schroeder Court 
Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9695 
812-781-0275 
 
Pulaski County Historian 
Karen  Fritz  
PO Box 218 
Winamac, IN 46996 
574-946-6592 
kfritz75@gmail.com  
 
Putnam County Historian 
Larry  Tippin  
10968 N County Road 650 E 
Roachdale, IN 46172-9394 
765-522-4156 
ltippin@tds.net  
 
Randolph County Historian 
Gregory  Hinshaw  
6094 W 300 N 
Farmland, IN 47340-9280 
765-468-9616 
gphinshaw@gmail.com  

Ripley County Historian 
Michael  Stratton  
4300 W US Highway 50 
Holton, IN 47023-9172 
812-689-7190 
812-689-1171 (work) 
mstratton76@hotmail.com  
 
Rush County Historian 
Eleanor  Arnold  
1744 N 450 E 
Rushville, IN 46173-7864 
765-932-5204 
carnold@omnicityusa.com  
 
Scott County Historian 
Thelma  Hogue  
904 Lakeview Drive 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
812-752-5042 
tghoguekim@aol.com  
 
Shelby County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Spencer County Historian 
VACANT    
 
St. Joseph County Historian 
Travis  Childs  
808 W Washington Street 
South Bend, IN 46601 
574-235-5046 (work) 
education@historymuseumsb.org  
 
Starke County Historian 
David Altman 
6575 S. Oak St. 
North Judson, IN 46366 
574-896-5001 
574-806-6875 (work) 
dcaltman55@gmail.com 
 
Steuben County Historian 
Peg  Dilbone  
PO Box 232 
Fremont, IN 46737-0232 
260-316-4462 
pdilbone60@gmail.com  
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Sullivan County Historian 
Donna  Adams  
8422 W Phillip Street 
Merom, IN 47861-8033 
812-356-4782 
812-268-4957 (work) 
dkadams118@frontier.com  
 
Switzerland County Historian 
Janet  Hendricks  
4677 Knox Ford Road 
Vevay, IN 47043-9611 
812-427-2272 
hendricksjanet050@gmail.com  
 
Tippecanoe County Historian 
Quentin  Robinson  
1311 Columbia Street 
Lafayette, IN 47901-1525 
765-423-2392 
rqrobinson@gmail.com  
 
Tipton County Historian 
VACANT    
 
Union County Historian 
Karen  Coffey  
455 N Park Hill Drive 
Liberty, IN 47353 
765-310-1140 
765-458-5355 (work) 
uchistorian@hotmail.com  
 
Vanderburgh County Historian 
Stan  Schmitt  
3900 N Fulton #F1 
Evansville, IN 47710 
812-423-6815 
stanleya53@juno.com  
 
Vermillion County Historian 
Dail  Henry  
PO Box 336 
Newport, IN 47966 
765-492-4268 
info@vcihs.com  
 
 


